AMENDMENT No 2
to the Protocol
of the 16" Meeting of the Joint Committee for Scientific and Technological Co-operation
between the Republic of Slovenia and Hungary

Based on the Protocol of the 16" Meeting of the Joint Committee for Scientific and
Technological Co-operation between the Republic of Slovenia and Hungary, signed in Budapest
on November 15, 2018 and on the Amendment to the Protocol of the 16th Meeting of the Joint
Committee for Scientific and Technological Co-operation between the Republic of Slovenia and
Hungary, signed by correspondence on December 16, 2020, both parties agree that the
Protocol should be amended as follows:

Due to limited possibilities for implementation of project activities during the pandemic of
COVID-19 in 2021, the funding period of projects from January 1, 2019 to December 31,
2020 agreed in Point 2 Evaluation of joint Slovenian — Hungarian project proposals 2019 —
2020 and selection of projects, and extended by the Amendment to the Protocol to December
31, 2021 on the Slovenian side, will be further extended for 12 months, until December 31,
2022 on the Slovenian side.

On the Hungarian side further extension of projects will be granted based on individual
requests, to maximum 12 months.

All other provisions of the Protocol remain unchanged.

Done in Ljubljana and Budapest in two original copies in English language.

For the Slovenian side:

. Digitalno podpisal Tina Vuga

TI n a DN: =S, o=state authorities,

ou=wel n=Vuga,
i a Tina, cn=Tina Vuga,

serialNu r=1237920014015

V u a Datum: 2021.12.23 15:23:08
+01'00"

Ms Tina Vuga

Head, Unit for International Cooperation
EU and International CooperationOffice
Ministry of Education, Science and Sport

For the Hungarian side:

+ Digitélisan alairta:
CS u Zd | Csuzdi Szonja
Détum:

Szonja xz2=
Ms. Szonja Csuzdi

Head, Department for International Affairs
National Research, Development and
Innovation Office



		2021-12-23T15:23:08+0100
	Tina Vuga


		2021-12-28T10:54:07+0100
	Csuzdi Szonja




